27101971 of the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No. 2090714 dated
10.02.2024 and order to re-classify the said goods under CTH 27101990
as “Mixed Hydrocarbon Oil”. 

10.2.  I order for confiscation of the goods declared as "Base Oil” weighing
188.798 MTs having Assessable Value of Rs. 76,80,429/- (Seventy Six
Lakh Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Nine Only) imported vide Bill
of Entry No. 2090714 dated 10.02.2024 under Section 111(m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the
confiscated goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 8,00,000/-(Eight
lakhs Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.